16111 HOLLISTER
HOUSTON, TEXAS 77068

ESTIMATE AND CERTIFICATION FOR PAYMENT

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2
B14-070 P.O. NO..
OWNER: FORT BEND COUNTY
301 JACKSON ST.
RICHMOND, TEXAS 77469
INITIAL CONTRACT TIME:
ATTN: STACY SLAWINSKI, P.E. CURRENT APPROVED EXTENSIONS:
PREVIOUSLY APPROVED EXTENSICNS:
ESTIMATE NO.: 15 TOTAL CONTRACT TIME:
INVOICE NO. SPENT DAYS:
START DATE 1/2/2015 DAYS REMAINING:
CURRENT CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: 11/8/2015
ESTIMATE CUT OFF DATE: 3/31/2016 RAIN DAYS TO DATE:
DATE OF ESTIMATE: 41172016

A. CONTRACT AMOUNT TO DATE:
1. CONTRACT PRICE:

2, APPROVED CHANGE ORDERS: 1
2
3
4
TOTAL CHANGES TO DATE:
B, EARNINGS TO DATE:
1. PREVIOUS WORK COMPLETED: 80.86%
2. WORK COMPLETED THIS PERIOD: 7.36%
3. MATERIALS ON SITE: $196,254.21
C. REDUCTIONS:
1. RETAINAGE: 10% of

$32,982.12

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

+Qor-
TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT

PREVIOUS EARNINGS:
EARNINGS THIS PERICD:

TOTAL EARNINGS

$3,930,329.93

120137

300 DAYS
0 DAYS
10 DAYS
310 DAYS
455 DAYS
-145 DAYS

104 DAYS

$4,421,584.00

$32,982.12

$4,454,566.12

$3,602,391.23

—_—
$327,938.70

$3,830,329.93

$383,032.99

TOTAL PAYMENTS DUE:
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE CONTRACTOR THIS ESTIMATE:

$3,637,296.94

$3,242,152.11

$295,144.83

—_—

The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information, and belief that the Wark has been completed in
accordance with the Plans and Specifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.

PREPARED BY: __ Jamie Teague, Project Manager DATE:
Contractor: Hasseli Construction Company, Inc.

4/8/2016

The foregoing esfimate of work comptleted is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

APPROVED BY: ’7/&45%6‘,4 DATE:

Egroje?ci Rep(egemalive

APPROVED BY:; /{j %mﬁ £, A% DATE:

Engineer

4-21-1 4

%//7 < // ¢




CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

PROJECT: GOLFVIEW DRIVE PH 2
‘ B14-070 o
PAY ESTIMATE NO.: 15
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND
For and in consideration of the sum of $295,144,83  representing payment under the above refarenced
centract for all labor, materlals and/or services furnished by the undarsigned for the referenced project in Fort Bend
County, Texas, and represented by payment requsst dated 4/812016  covering all such work lass

retention up to that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the above date by undersigned
in conneclion with the above named preject have been paid In full. The undersigned agrees to Indemnify and save
harmless Fort Bend County against all loss, damages or expense of any characler whatsosver that may arise by reason
of claims for fabor or unpald materials used In connaction with sald project, prior to above date. The undersigned further
releases and walves any and all fiens or lien rights agalnst all real property owned by Fort Bend Caunty In Fort Bend
County, Texas arising out of work performad or materlals furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $4,421,584.00
CHANGE ORDERS: ADD $32,982.12
DEDUCT $0.00

TOTALADJUSTED CONTRACT: $4,454,868.12
VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $3,030,320.03
LESS 10% RETENTION: $393,032.99
NET VALUE OF COMPLETED WORK: $3,537,206,04
AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAY REQUESTS: $3,242,152,11
AMOUNT DUE THIS REQUEST: $205144 83

TOTALREQUESTED TO DATE: $3.53?._296.94 $3,030,32003

CONTRAGT BALANCE: $917,260.18 $524,236.19
RETENTION THIS REQUEST; $32,793.87
RETENTION PREVIOUS: $360,239.12
RETENTION TO DATE: $393,032.99

HASSELL CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

Qlesnce Toaaee

ﬁﬁw_ TEAGUE, PROJEGT MANAGER

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF HARRIS

Sworn and subscribed before me, a notary public on 04— E , 2016 by Jamie Teague,
Project Manager of sald corparation.

D, QUEZADA 1
Notary iD #13008063-5

My Commission Explres
January 28,
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